# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc.		10/19/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zodiac International	
Street Address:	1, Quai de Grenelle	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75015	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Societe par actions simplifiee unipersonnelle: FRANCE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85110836	ZODIAC PREMIUM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (949)851-9348 **Phone**: 949-851-0633

Email: OCIPdocketing@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lynne M.J. Boisineau

Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086836-0862

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

TRADEMARK

40.00

REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0058

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynne M.J. Boisineau	
Signature:	/lynne m.j. boisineau/	
Date:	10/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SKMBT_C55211101914240_Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0059

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with a place of business at 2620 Commerce Way, Vista, CA 92081-8438, USA (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark ZODIAC PREMIUM, Application No. 85/110,836 (the "Assigned Mark"), which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2010, and for which a Statement of Use was accepted on October 13, 2011, and has assigned the Assigned Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith to Zodiac International.

WHEREAS, Zodiac International, a société par actions simplifiée unipersonnelle organized and existing under the laws of France, with a place of business at 1, Quai de Grenelle F-75015 Paris, FRANCE (hereinafter called "Assignee") has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and the goodwill and underlying business, or portion thereof, to which the Assigned Mark pertains and the application associated with it.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the ongoing and existing underlying business, or portion thereof, to which the Assigned Mark pertains and the above-identified United States trademark application therefor.

Respectfully submitted,

Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc.

Autumn Visser

Title: Corporate Counsel

Date: Oct. 19, 2011

DM\_US 30464513-1.086836.0862

**RECORDED: 10/20/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0060